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Up a ati n

. 9327. Slffi! SATISH PRASAD SINGH: Will the r of FINANCE be pleased to state:
~ (a) whether any representations have been received for upgra · g of the City of Cochin to A Class on the basis of population, industrialisation, touri and very high cost of living;

(b) what steps Government have ta.ken to upgrade the dty;

(c) whether it is a !act that a large number of other cities such as Coimbatore, adurai, Jaipur etc. were upgraded to B I Class or the above reasons very recently; and

(d) if so, the reasons why Cochin alone was left out?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SAWAI SINGH SISODIA:
(a) Yes Sir.

(b) to (d) 8 cities namely Coimbatore, Jabalpur, Indore Agra, Varana i, Madurai Allahabad and Jaipur were upgraded from B-2 Class to B-1 Class for the purpose of payment oI compensatory (City) Allowance w.e.f.
1-5-1981 due to various rea90ns llk.e
high cost of living, industrial pension , tourist and pilgrim traffic etc. Cochin could not, how -
ever, be upgraded on this bas as it did not satisfy the criteria followed in this regard

0 er tancy and hnic t hotel ou id

India

9328. SHRI R. MUTHUKUMA-
RAN: Will the Minister of TOU-RISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to ref er to the reply giv n to Unstarred Qu tion o. 935 on 27 h November, 1 81 re arding Taj G 'oup of Hotels operating

Hot s/Restaur s in Indi end abroad and state:

(a) hether Indian Ho els Company Limited has obtained Govrnment appro al om ny Go\-

ernment Department includin clearance under FER in r p ct of rend rin consultan and t chn ical ervic s to hot l
India· '

(b h s uch rmis ion b n ob 'ned b " Indian Hot ls Compan Limited in _ p t oC h ·
purcha e/consultancy and t hnical rvic A emen :!or Jam Hot 1 in London d ti ed in th Pr

(c) if O\ er nment sunct on h been obt ined in re pee of (
and (b) above, the de ils of th proposals and Gov rnment cle -
ances; and

THE U I TER OF ST TE I
THE U ISTRY OF TOURI

D CIVIL A'\! 1 TI ( HRI
KHUR HE D • 1 KU
(a) Ye Sir.

(b) This D p rtmcnt hav no know 1... e of the pro po 1 of t.h Indian Hot ls Compan · to ur-
ch St. Jam Hotel in Lond n or to nt r in o a consult n y and techrucal s rvic a r m nt wi h th hot l.
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d) It is oblig to
7 of the
Uon Act,
compani should e k the

p ·or mission of the Govemm t of India in the matter of their association with companies broad engag in or intending to ngag in any activity of trading commercial or industrial
n ture. The companies which "ola~ this procedure ould at-

tr c penal ction under the pro-
. ·on of the Foreign Exchange

R gulations Act.

on T Ind
............ p ticularly in

THE D PUTY IST R J
STRY OF CO fMERCE

HRI P. A. S G ) : Yes, Sir.

duction
o teas

e -
b
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bo ght leaf and coo ative factorie in Tamilnadu nd Kerala.

(v) Abolition of Wealth Tax on Teas.

The impact of the various reliefs granted by the Central Government has not yet been fully assessed However, the average price of tea at Cochin auctions as at the end of February 1982 was hlgher at Rs. 14.54 eompared to Rs. 11.99 for the same period last year.

Income

9330. SHRI R. PRA.BmJ: Will
the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Income-tax raids conducted year-wise during the last five years;

(b) of the cases referred to in
(a) above, the number of cas s year-wise which have been finally decided;

(c) the percenta_ge of the cases which have been fl.nail decided
· ar-wise· and ,

(d) th ps Go ernment pro- to take for earl finalisation

of the ndin c es?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY 0 FIN CE
( HRI SAWAl S GH SISODIA):
( ) The total number of earches conducted b the Income-tax D -

artm nt dur~ng th last five year un er:-

um~r
cf

• rchl"3
ronducU-.....--·------

